

RSA No. 380 of 2012

15.10.2015 Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Dheeraj Vashisht,
Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

In view of record of proceedings of judgment dated 19.4.1996 (Ext. P-5) referred to and relied upon by the parties in the instant case, at the pleasure of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, matter be listed before another appropriate Bench. Since the appellants have expressed urgency, the matter be listed on 2nd November, 2015.

October 15, 2015
(PK)

(Sanjay Karol),
Judge.