

**RSA No. 380/2012
alongwith CO No. 490/2012**

21.3.2016 Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Heard in part. List next week, for continuation.

**(Rajiv Sharma)
Judge**

**March 21, 2016
(vikrant)**