

Satya Devi vs. Naresh Sharma

RSANo. 380 of 2012

14.07.2022 Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Counsel for respondent
No. 1.

CMP No. 8995 of 2022

By way of this application, a prayer has been made for early hearing of the appeal *inter alia* on the ground that the appeal is pending adjudication since 2012 and the civil suit was instituted as far back as in the year 1996. The application is allowed as prayed for and the main appeal is ordered to be listed for final hearing on 20.09.2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 14, 2022
(narender)