

Satya Devi Vs. Naresh Sharma

RSA No. 380 of 2012

20.09.2022 Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Rohit, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate
for respondent No. 1.

When the case was taken up for final hearing today, record demonstrated that at the time when the appeal was admitted, no substantial question of law was framed. Accordingly, the following substantial question of law is framed for the purpose of adjudication of this appeal:-

“Whether the findings returned by both the learned Courts below, in terms whereof the suit of the appellant/plaintiff has been dismissed, are perverse being contrary to the pleadings and evidence on record?”

Now, on the joint request of learned Counsel for the parties, the case is ordered to be listed for final hearing in the first week of November, 2022.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 20, 2022
(narender)