

RSA No. 380 of 2012 a/w Cross-objections No. 490 of 2012

01.12.2022 Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Rohit, Advocate, vice Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate,
for respondent No. 1.
Cross-objections No. 490 of 2012

When the case was taken up for consideration, the Court has been informed that the Cross-objections filed by respondent No. 1 have not yet been admitted.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties, the Cross-objections are admitted on the following substantial questions of law:-

“1. Whether the findings of the learned Courts below on Issues No. 6, 6A, 6B and 6D are a result of mis-reading and mis-interpretation of evidence and law, as applicable to the facts of the case and, as such, palpably illegal and erroneous?”

2. Whether the findings of the learned Courts below qua sale deed Ex. PW4/A are illegal and contrary to Section 113 of the H.P. Tenancy and Land Reforms Act, 1972?

3. Whether the Courts below have acted with material illegality, irregularity and impropriety in interpreting Section 113 of the H.P. Tenancy and Land Reforms Act, 1972?

Post admission notice. Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, learned counsel accepts post admission notice on behalf of the non-cross objectors.

As prayed for, list for hearing after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 01, 2022
(bhupender)