

Satya Devi & anr. Versus Naresh Sharma & ors.

**RSA No.380 of 2012 a/w
Cross Objections No.490 of
2012**

07.10.2023 Present: Mr. Amit Singh Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Sumit Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

At the joint request of the parties, list after two weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

October 07, 2023
(Shivender)