

Satya Devi & Anr. vs. Naresh Sharma & Ors.

**RSA No. 380 of 2012 a/w C.O.
No. 490 of 2012**

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Vipalav Sharma Senior Advocate with
Mr. Dalip Kumar, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Kuldeep Chandel, Advocate vice Mr. Sumit
Sood, Advocate for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 to 8.

At the request of learned counsel for the
parties, list the matter after four weeks.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

23rd April, 2026
(Nikita)