

Satya Devi & anr. Vs. Naresh Sharma & ors.

RSA No. 380 a/w C.O. No. 490 of 2012

10.7.2026 Present: Mr. Viplav Sharma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Dalip Kumar, Advocate for the
appellants.

None for respondent No.1.

None for respondents No.2 to 8.

Despite repeated calls, none has put in
appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 Hence,
respondent No.1 is ordered to be proceeded against
ex-parte.

CMP No. 16300 of 2026

Since the application for producing the
additional evidence on record is to be decided with the
main case, the matter be listed along with the main matter.

RSA No. 380 a/w C.O. No. 490 of 2012

List for hearing in due course.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

10th July, 2026
(Chander)